

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

Bid Abstract

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax 951.788.9965



Project Name: LEACH CANYON DAM, STAGE 90 SPILLWAY RESTORATION

Project Number: 3-0-0105-90

Bid Open Date: 12/19/2019

Page 1 of 3

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		KEC ENGINEERING		SPIESS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$72,150.00	\$72,150.00	
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	
3 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$8,880.00	\$8,880.00	
4 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	8285	\$15.00	\$124,275.00	\$16.40	\$135,874.00	\$17.21	\$142,584.85	
5 BACKFILL	C.Y.	2017	\$15.00	\$30,255.00	\$4.30	\$8,673.10	\$3.45	\$6,958.65	
6 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CONCRETED ROCK	C.Y.	657	\$200.00	\$131,400.00	\$196.00	\$128,772.00	\$205.35	\$134,914.95	
7 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, CUTOFF WALL	C.Y.	85	\$500.00	\$42,500.00	\$900.00	\$76,500.00	\$666.00	\$56,610.00	
8 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	195	\$24.00	\$4,680.00	\$70.00	\$13,650.00	\$58.83	\$11,471.85	
9 SUBDRAIN	L.F.	405	\$30.00	\$12,150.00	\$35.50	\$14,377.50	\$16.65	\$6,743.25	
10 EXTRA DIRECTED WORK	L.S.	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	
11 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, CLASS VII	C.Y.	143	\$70.00	\$10,010.00	\$88.00	\$12,584.00	\$88.80	\$12,698.40	
12 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, CLASS V	C.Y.	1869	\$70.00	\$130,830.00	\$71.00	\$132,699.00	\$78.81	\$147,295.89	
13 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, CLASS II	C.Y.	337	\$60.00	\$20,220.00	\$73.00	\$24,601.00	\$77.70	\$26,184.90	
14 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	183	\$45.00	\$8,235.00	\$58.00	\$10,614.00	\$72.15	\$13,203.45	
15 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	S.Y.	2198	\$6.00	\$13,188.00	\$6.20	\$13,627.60	\$4.44	\$9,759.12	
16 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$5,550.00	\$5,550.00	
17 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$5,550.00	\$5,550.00	
18 SOIL BINDER	S.Y.	3503	\$0.25	\$875.75	\$0.67	\$2,347.01	\$0.56	\$1,961.68	
				\$731,618.75			\$728,819.21	\$762,517.99	

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

Bid Abstract

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax 951.788.9965



Project Name: LEACH CANYON DAM, STAGE 90 SPILLWAY RESTORATION

Project Number: 3-0-0105-90

Bid Open Date: 12/19/2019

Page 2 of 3

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	JAMES MCMINN, INC.		JEREMY HARRIS CONSTRUCTION		ALOHA CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$74,806.00	\$74,806.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$5,650.00	\$5,650.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	
3 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,475.00	\$8,475.00	\$21,400.00	\$21,400.00	
4 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	8285	\$15.00	\$124,275.00	\$17.00	\$140,845.00	\$30.60	\$253,521.00	
5 BACKFILL	C.Y.	2017	\$15.00	\$30,255.00	\$9.74	\$19,645.58	\$8.00	\$16,136.00	
6 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CONCRETED ROCK	C.Y.	657	\$210.00	\$137,970.00	\$169.00	\$111,033.00	\$178.00	\$116,946.00	
7 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, CUTOFF WALL	C.Y.	85	\$1,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$755.00	\$64,175.00	\$1,635.00	\$138,975.00	
8 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	195	\$60.00	\$11,700.00	\$30.00	\$5,850.00	\$55.00	\$10,725.00	
9 SUBDRAIN	L.F.	405	\$30.00	\$12,150.00	\$54.00	\$21,870.00	\$23.60	\$9,558.00	
10 EXTRA DIRECTED WORK	L.S.	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	
11 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, CLASS VII	C.Y.	143	\$80.00	\$11,440.00	\$96.00	\$13,728.00	\$74.00	\$10,582.00	
12 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, CLASS V	C.Y.	1869	\$66.00	\$123,354.00	\$71.00	\$132,699.00	\$64.00	\$119,616.00	
13 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, CLASS II	C.Y.	337	\$60.00	\$20,220.00	\$119.00	\$40,103.00	\$131.00	\$44,147.00	
14 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	183	\$60.00	\$10,980.00	\$127.81	\$23,389.23	\$95.00	\$17,385.00	
15 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	S.Y.	2198	\$5.00	\$10,990.00	\$4.50	\$9,891.00	\$6.00	\$13,188.00	
16 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,955.00	\$3,955.00	\$17,315.00	\$17,315.00	
17 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,475.00	\$8,475.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	
18 SOIL BINDER	S.Y.	3503	\$0.50	\$1,751.50	\$0.65	\$2,276.95	\$1.00	\$3,503.00	
				\$773,085.50			\$786,866.76		
								\$937,497.00	

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

Bid Abstract

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax 951.788.9965



Project Name: LEACH CANYON DAM, STAGE 90 SPILLWAY RESTORATION
Project Number: 3-0-0105-90
Bid Open Date: 12/19/2019

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	BEADOR CONSTRUCTION CO., INC		LONEROCK, INC.		ZUSSER COMPANY, INC.	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$7,457.00	\$7,457.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
3 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
4 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	8285	\$25.00	\$207,125.00	\$37.00	\$306,545.00	\$40.00	\$331,400.00
5 BACKFILL	C.Y.	2017	\$20.00	\$40,340.00	\$15.00	\$30,255.00	\$10.00	\$20,170.00
6 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CONCRETED ROCK	C.Y.	657	\$165.00	\$108,405.00	\$550.00	\$361,350.00	\$250.00	\$164,250.00
7 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, CUTOFF WALL	C.Y.	85	\$1,700.00	\$144,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$85,000.00
8 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	195	\$85.00	\$16,575.00	\$65.00	\$12,675.00	\$55.00	\$10,725.00
9 SUBDRAIN	L.F.	405	\$46.00	\$18,630.00	\$65.00	\$26,325.00	\$80.00	\$32,400.00
10 EXTRA DIRECTED WORK	L.S.	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
11 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, CLASS VII	C.Y.	143	\$85.00	\$12,155.00	\$125.00	\$17,875.00	\$105.00	\$15,015.00
12 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, CLASS V	C.Y.	1869	\$85.00	\$158,865.00	\$125.00	\$233,625.00	\$105.00	\$196,245.00
13 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, CLASS II	C.Y.	337	\$85.00	\$28,645.00	\$150.00	\$50,550.00	\$105.00	\$35,385.00
14 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	183	\$100.00	\$18,300.00	\$150.00	\$27,450.00	\$250.00	\$45,750.00
15 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	S.Y.	2198	\$1.50	\$3,297.00	\$5.00	\$10,990.00	\$5.00	\$10,990.00
16 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
17 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
18 SOIL BINDER	S.Y.	3503	\$2.00	\$7,006.00	\$0.50	\$1,751.50	\$0.60	\$2,101.80
				\$996,300.00		\$1,381,891.50		\$1,599,431.80